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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2128

ANSWERED ON 1011212021

PORT CONCESSIONS

2128, SHRI UTTAM KUMAR REDDY NALAMADA:

Will the MINISTER OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS be pleased to state
q-(d-{ qtd qfrd-f,{ rfu q-6qrrf +iff

(a) the number and details of all existing port concessions in the country;

(b) whether the Government keeps a record of the number of times these concessrons
are berng traded by private entities and if so, the details thereof; and if not, the
reasons therefor;

whether the Government has formulated any policies or proposes to formulate a
policy to regulate the trading of port concessions, considering that ports are natural
resources;

if so, the details thereof; and

if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS
(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)

(a) A list containing details of existing concessions awarded across all Major Ports is
Annexed.

(b) & (c) Concessions awarded to private parties for operating terminals at Major
Ports on Public Private Partnerships (PPP) basis are not allowed to be traded by the
private entities. Concession agreements however, allow transfer of shareholding in the
Concessionaire and/or direct or indirect change in the Management Control (after certain
lock-in period) with the prior written approval of the Concessioning Port Authority

(d)

(e)

(d) & (e) Not Applicable



ANNEXURE

Details of Concessions Awarded at Maior Ports

PPP Projects under OPeration

Ports ConcessionairesS.
No.

Projects

Dry Bulk Terminal off Tekra near
Tuna on BOT basis (Outside

Kandla Creek)

Deendayal Port
Trust

M/s Adani Kandla Bulk
Terminal Pvt Ltd

1

2 Development, OPeration &

Maintenance of Container
Terminal at Berth No. 11& 12 on
DPP rnnda/ROT hasis\

Deendayal Port
Trust

M/s Kandla lnternational
Container Terminal Pvt Ltd

Deendayal Port
Trust

M/s Central Warehousing
Corporation Ltd

.)
J Container Freight Station

4 Container Terminal, NSICT JLN Port Trust P&O Ports

JLN Port Trust AP Moller Maersk
Group and CONCOR

A/S
5 Third Container Terminal, GTIPL

6 Extension of Container Berth bY

330 m towards North
JLN Port Trust Nhava Sheva (lndia)

Gateway Terminal Pvt Ltd

JLN Port Trust Bharat Mumbai Container
Terminal Pvt Ltd (run bY

Port of SingaPore
Authority)

7 Development of 4ttt Container
Terminal at JN Port

ffint of Coal Handling

I Terminal at Berth No.7

Mormugao Port
Trust

M/s Adani Murmugao Port
Terminal Pvt Ltd

Mormugao Port
Trust

M/s South West Port Ltd9 I Autk Cargo Berths No. 5A & 6,A

New Mangalore
Port Trust

M/s UduPi Power
Corporation Limited
(UPCL)

10 1 Construction and OPeration of

I (A"rtf ' No.15) and associated

I facilities for handling bulk

I quantity of Cgql for UPCL - - - New Mangalore
Port Trust

M/s Chettinad Mangalore
Coal Terminal Pvt Ltd
(cMCTPL)

tWs tnOia CatewaY
Terminal Pvt Ltd (IGTPL)

I!icensL-

Tl I Mechanization of Berth No 16 tor

I providing equipment for handling

I UrtX Cargo on DBFOT basis at

I r'rrvrPr
12 international Container

Transhipment 
-l-erminal (ICTT) at

Vallarpadam

Cochin Port
Trust

13

14

Lf.tG Port &Termtnal Facilities in
Prrthrrrnrnoen SFZ

Coclrirr Port
Trust

M/s Petronct LNG LIo
(PLL)-#ffi;;r=;r:7. B*..th ,a

f'nnfeinor Terminal
VOC Port Trust M/s PSA SICAL Terminals

Ltd, Tuticorin

15 gerth No. 8 Container Terminal VOC Port Trust M/s DBGT Ltd, Mumbai

VOC Port Trust M/s lmcola Crane
Cornpany Pvt Ltd, Chennai16 Upgradation of Mechanical

Handling EquiPment in Berth No.

1 to Berth No.6 and Berth No. 9
VOC Port Trust M/s Chennai Radha

Enqineering Works'17 Mechanization of uargo
Evacuation from gth Berth to Co4

2



Yard at the Existing Coal Yard Chennai

1B Container Terminal -1 Chennai Port
Trust

M/s. Chennai Containe
Terminal Pvt Ltd (CCTPL)

19 Oevetoprnent o,1 2na Container
Terminal

Chennai Port
Trust

M/s Chennai lnternational
Terminals Pvt Ltd (CITPL)

20 Marine Liquid Terminal-1 Kamarajar Port
Ltd. (Ennore)

Ennore Tank Terminal Pvt
Ltd.

21 DeveloprrrentofcoalTerminal
for users other than TNEB on
BOT basis

Kamarajar Port
Ltd (Ennore)

Chettinad lnternational
Coal Terminal Pvt. Ltd.

22 Development of Multi-Cargo
Terminal on DBFOT basis

Kamarajar Port
Ltd (Ennore)

Chettinad lnternational
Bulk Terminal Pvt. Ltd.

23 Development of Container
Terminal

Kamarajar Port
rlQ.Gllslq-

Adani Ennore Container
Terminal Pvt. Ltd.

24 Multipurpose Berths- EQ-B & EQ-
o

Visakhapatnam
Port Trust

M/s Yizag SeaPort Ltd,
Visakhapatnam (VSPL)

25 Container Terminal, Outer
harbour

Visakhapatnam
Port Trust

M/s Visakha Container
Terminal Pvt Ltd (VCTPL)

26 Development of EQ-10 Berth in

lnner Harbour for handling Liquid
Carqo

Visakhapatnam
Port Trust

AVR lnfra Pvt Ltd
(AVRTPL)

27 Mechanised Coal handling
Facilities at General Cargo Berth
(GCB) in the Outer Harbour

Visakhapatnam
Port Trust

Yizag General Cargo Befth
Pvt Ltd (VGCBPL)

28 Development of EQ-1 in East
Docks

Visakhapatnam
Pod Trust

Adani Vizag Coal Terminal
Pvt Ltd (AVCTPL)

29 Development of Clean Multi-
Cargo Berth in Southern Dock

Paradip
PortTrust

Paradip lnternational
Cargo Terminal: JM Baxi
Group

30 Development of DeeP Draft lron
Ore Berth.

Paradip Port
Trust

JSW Paradip Terminal Pvt
Ltd: JSW Group

31 Multipurpose Berth No.
(erstwhile Berth No. 1 3)

12 Syama Prasad
Mookerjee Port
Trust

M/s Tata Martrade
lnternational Logistics Ltd.

32 Multipurpose Berth No. 4A
(erstwhile Berth No.4)

Syama Prasad
Mookerjee Port
Trust

M/s lnternattonal Sea t'orts
(Haldia) Pvt Ltd.
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S.
No

Projects Porls Concessionaires

I Development of Oil Jetty to handle
Liquid Cargo and Ship bunkering
Terminal at Old Kandla on PPP mode

Deendayal Port
Trust

M/s Kandla Oil Terminal
Pvt Ltd

Uevelopment of Marine Liquid Terminal
Facilities consisting of SPM and two
Product Jetties in DPT Waters at OOT,
Vadinar, Deendayal Port on Captive
Use basis

Deendayal Port
Trust

M/s Coviva Energy
Terminals Ltd (CETL)

.)
J Construction of Offshore Container

Berths and Development of Terminal
on BOT basis at Mumbai Harbour

Mumbai Port
Trust

lndira Container Terminal
Ltd

4 Redevelopment of Berths 8, g and
Barge Berths at the Port of Mormugao,
Goa

Mormugao Port
Trust

M/s Goa Sea Port Pvt Ltd

5 Mechanrzation of Berth No.14 for
handling Containers and other Clean
9qtgo on DBFOT basis at NMpT

New Mangalore
Port Trust

M/s JSW Mangalore
Container Terminal Pvt
Ltd (JSWMCT)

6 Modification of existing Iron Ore
Terminal to also handle Coal

Kamarajar Port
Ltd.

SICAL lron Ore Terminal
Pvt. Ltd.

7 Development of North Cargo Berth-ll on
DBFOT basis

VOC Port Trust M/s Tuticorin Coal
Terminal Pvt Ltd (TCTPL)
[an SPV formed by ABG-
LDA)

I Development of EQ-1A in East Docks Visakhapatnam
Port Trust

SEW Vizag Coal Terminal
Pvt Ltd (SVCTPL)

I lnstallation of Mechanised handling
Facilities for Fertilizers at Ee-7 in the
lnner Harbour

Visakhapatnam
Port Trust

Yizag Agriport Pvt Ltd
(vAPL)

10 Upgradation of the Existing OHC
Mechanised Outer Harbour Facility
(Phase-l) and Creation of New
Mechanised lnner Harbour Facility
(Phase-ll) at VPT for lron Ore handling
on DBFOT basis

Visakhapatnam
Port Trust

Essar Vizag Terminal Ltd
(EVrL)

11 Container Terminal Expansion

Mechanisation of EQ1 to Ee3 Berths

Visakhapatnam
Port Trust

M/s Visakha Container
Terminal Pvt Ltd (VCTPL)

IZ Paradip Port Trust

ParaOrp Port Trust

Paradip East Quay Coal
Terminal Pvt Ltd: JSW
Grouo

13

14

Development of New Coal Berth for
handling of Coal imports at paradip port
on BOT basis

Kalinga lnternational Coal
Terminal Paradip Pvt Ltd:
Kakinada-Bothra-Ripley
Consortium

settrng up ot Liquid Cargo Handling
Jetty alongwith associated facilities at
Shalukkhali, Haldia Dock-ll, Haldia
Dock Complex, Kolkata port Trust on
DBFOT basis

Syama Prasad
Mookerjee Port
Trust

M/s Hooghly Oil & Gas
Terminal

PPP Projects under lmplementation

4
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